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2025 Fee Schedule Increases

• Fees that are generally indexed to CPI will now increase by 10%.

• For context, the CPI increase would have been 2.6%.

• System Development Charges and Fire Impact Fees are indexed 
against the Engineering New Review – Seattle Index for October 
- October.

• Currently, this fee schedule is using 2.5%, which is the September – 
September rate.
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Noted Changes for 2025

Park fees have been 

increased for the first 

time since 2023.

Additionally, Park 

Impact Fees have been 

updated per 

Resolution 24-013.

Fire Marshall blasting 

fees have been 

increased closer to 

actual costs.

Occupancy 

Review/Inspection fees 

have been increased to 

scale with size of 

review/inspection. 

Library fees have been 

consolidated and new 

fees for printing and 

photocopying have 

been added back to 

the fee schedule.
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Business License Fee Increase

• Business licenses were adopted by City Council in 2019 to gain an 
understanding of the businesses operating within the City.

• The business license fee has not been updated or adjusted for inflation since 
the inception.

• The proposed increase is to raise the business license fee from $10 to $50.

• There are changes to the business license program at the state level that will 
take effect in 2026.
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Business Licenses Issued 
10/2023 – 9/2024

Home Occupation 

Business License

23%

Nonprofit Business License

1%

Non-Resident Business 

License ($0 - $2,000)

35%

Non-Resident Business 

License (Above $2,000)

30%

General Business License

11%

2025 Camas Fee Schedule & Business Licenses - October 21, 2024



Business License Fee Comparison

Origination Renewal Origination Renewal Origination Renewal Origination Renewal

Camas 10$                      10$                      10$                      10$                      10$                      10$                      -$                    -$                    

Battle Ground 65$                      41$                      121$                    41$                      65$                      41$                      -$                    -$                    

La Center 50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      -$                    -$                    

Ridgefield 50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      50$                      -$                    -$                    

Vancouver $0/$51/$315* $0/$51/$315* $0/$51/$315* $0/$51/$315* $51/$315* $51/$315* 315$                    315$                    

Washougal 50$                      50$                      - - 50$                      50$                      - -

Woodland 80$                      80$                      80$                      80$                      130$                    130$                    -$                    -$                    

Yacolt 50$                      50$                      300$                    50$                      50$                      50$                      -$                    -$                    

* For bus inesses  gross ing over $50,000, there is  an additional  $125 per ca lculated employee number.

Resident (General Business) Non-Resident (over $2,000)Resident (Home Business) Non-Profit
City
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Revenue Option Considerations

If adopted:

• The total increase to general 
fund revenue is estimated to 
be ~ $361,000.

• Fee Schedule 10% Increase: 
$227,000

• Business License Fee 
Revenue: $134,000 

If not adopted:

• The fee schedule would only 
increase by CPI, increasing 
general fund revenue by 
$59,000.

• This would likely result in a 
reduction of 3 - 4 FTE.
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Questions?
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